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DE - WARNUNG!
ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR. Kleine Teile. Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 36 Monaten.
Das Produkt muss von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden.
Mögliche Gefahrenbeschreibung, z.B. im unmontierten Zustand enthält der Inhalt 
gefährliche scharfe Spitzen, daher außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. 
Halten Sie Plastikdeckel und -beutel von Kindern fern, um Erstickungsgefahr zu vermei-
den. Nur für den Hausgebrauch. 
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum späteren Gebrauch auf.

NL – WAARSCHUWING!
VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR. Kleine onderdelen. Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 36 
maanden.
Het product moet door een volwassene worden gemonteerd.
Mogelijke gevarenbeschrijving, bijvoorbeeld in niet gemonteerde staat bevat de 
inhoud gevaarlijke scherpe punten, dus buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. 
Houd plastic hoezen en zakken uit de buurt van kinderen om verstikking en gevaar te 
voorkomen. Alleen voor huishoudelijk gebruik. 
Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

FR - AVERTISSEMENT !
RISQUE D’ÉTOUFFEMENT. Petites pièces. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 
mois.
Le produit doit être assemblé par un adulte.
Description des risques possibles, par exemple, si le produit n’est pas assemblé, il con-
tient des pointes acérées dangereuses ; il faut donc le tenir hors de portée des enfants. 
Tenir les couvercles et les sacs en plastique hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout 
risque d’étouffement et de danger. Pour un usage domestique uniquement. 
Conservez ce manuel pour un usage ultérieur.

ES - ¡ATENCIÓN!
PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA. Piezas pequeñas. No apto para niños menores de 36 meses.
El producto debe ser montado por un adulto.
Descripción de posibles peligros, por ejemplo, en estado desarmado el contenido 
contiene puntas afiladas peligrosas, por lo que debe mantenerse fuera del alcance de 
los niños. 
Mantenga las fundas y bolsas de plástico fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar 
asfixia y peligro. Sólo para uso doméstico. 
Conserve este manual para uso futuro.

IT - ATTENZIONE!
PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO. Piccole parti. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 
36 mesi.
Il prodotto deve essere assemblato da un adulto.
Descrizione dei possibili pericoli, ad es. in condizioni non assemblate il contenuto con-
tiene pericolose punte taglienti, quindi tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
Tenere i coperchi e i sacchetti di plastica lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare il 
rischio di soffocamento. Solo per uso domestico. 
Conservare questo manuale per uso futuro.

CS - VAROVÁNÍ!
NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ. Malé části. Nevhodné pro děti mladší 36 měsíců.
Výrobek musí sestavit dospělá osoba.
Popis možného nebezpečí, např. v nesloženém stavu obsahuje obsah nebezpečné ostré 
hroty, proto jej uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. 
Plastové obaly a sáčky uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí, abyste zabránili udušení a nebez-
pečí. Pouze pro domácí použití. 
Tento návod si uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

PL - OSTRZEŻENIE!
RYZYKO ZADŁAWIENIA. Małe części. Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 36 
miesięcy.
Produkt musi być montowany przez osobę dorosłą.
Opis możliwego zagrożenia, np. w stanie niezmontowanym zawartość zawiera niebez-
pieczne ostre elementy, dlatego należy przechowywać ją poza zasięgiem dzieci. 
Plastikowe osłony i torby należy przechowywać z dala od dzieci, aby zapobiec zadławie-
niu i zagrożeniu. Wyłącznie do użytku domowego. 
Niniejszą instrukcję należy zachować do wykorzystania w przyszłości.

SK - VAROVANIE!
NEBEZPEČENSTVO UDUSENIA. Malé časti. Nevhodné pre deti mladšie ako 36 mesiacov.
Výrobok musí zostaviť dospelá osoba.
Popis možného nebezpečenstva, napr. v nezmontovanom stave obsah obsahuje nebez-
pečné ostré hroty, preto ho uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. 
Plastové kryty a vrecká uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí, aby ste zabránili zaduseniu a 
nebezpečenstvu. Len na domáce použitie. 
Tento návod na obsluhu si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

HU - FIGYELEM!
FULLADÁSVESZÉLY. Apró alkatrészek. Nem alkalmas 36 hónaposnál fiatalabb gyerme-
kek számára.
A terméket felnőttnek kell összeszerelnie.
Lehetséges veszély leírása, pl. összeszereletlen állapotban a tartalom veszélyes éles 
hegyeket tartalmaz, ezért gyermekek elől elzárva tartandó. 
Tartsa a műanyag fedeleket és zacskókat a gyermekektől távol a fulladás és a veszély 
megelőzése érdekében. Kizárólag háztartási használatra. 
Őrizze meg ezt a használati útmutatót későbbi használatra.

DA - ADVARSEL!
FARE FOR KVÆLNING. Små dele. Ikke egnet til børn under 36 måneder.
Produktet skal samles af en voksen.
Mulig farebeskrivelse, f.eks. i usamlet tilstand indeholder indholdet farlige skarpe punk-
ter, så hold det uden for børns rækkevidde. 
Hold plastikdæksler og poser væk fra børn for at forhindre kvælning og fare. Kun til brug 
i hjemmet. 
Opbevar denne manual til fremtidig brug.

SE - VARNING!
RISK FÖR KVÄVNING. Små delar. Ej lämplig för barn under 36 månader.
Produkten måste monteras av en vuxen.
Beskrivning av möjlig fara, t.ex. i omonterat skick innehåller innehållet farliga vassa 
punkter, så håll den utom räckhåll för barn. 
Håll plasthöljen och påsar borta från barn för att förhindra kvävning och fara. Endast för 
hushållsbruk. 
Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida bruk.

NO - ADVARSEL!
FARE FOR KVELNING. Små deler. Ikke egnet for barn under 36 måneder.
Produktet må monteres av en voksen.
Mulig farebeskrivelse, f.eks. i umontert tilstand inneholder innholdet farlige skarpe 
spisser, så hold det utilgjengelig for barn. 
Oppbevar plastdeksler og poser utilgjengelig for barn for å unngå kvelningsfare. Kun til 
bruk i hjemmet. 
Ta vare på denne bruksanvisningen for fremtidig bruk.

EL - ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΊΗΣΗ!
ΚΊΝΔΥΝΟΣ ΠΝΙΓΜΟΎ. Μικρά μέρη. Ακατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 36 μηνών.
Το προϊόν πρέπει να συναρμολογείται από έναν ενήλικα.
Πιθανή περιγραφή κινδύνου, π.χ. σε μη συναρμολογημένη κατάσταση τα περιεχόμενα 
περιέχουν επικίνδυνα αιχμηρά σημεία, γι’ αυτό κρατήστε τα μακριά από παιδιά. 
Κρατήστε τα πλαστικά καλύμματα και τις σακούλες μακριά από τα παιδιά για να 
αποφύγετε τον πνιγμό και τον κίνδυνο. Μόνο για οικιακή χρήση. 
Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική χρήση.

WARNING!
CHOKING HAZARD. Small parts. Not suitable for children under 36 months of age.

The product must be assembled by an adult.

Possible hazard description, e.g. in unassembled state, contents contain dangerous sharp points, so keep out of reach 
of 

children. 

Keep plastic covers and bags away from children to prevent choking and danger. For household use only. 

Keep this manual for future use.
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EN – Manual & Safety Warnings 

Introduction

Congratulations on the purchase of your picnic table. This table is 
made of 100% FSC®-certified wood, sourced from responsibly 
managed forests. With proper assembly and maintenance, you will 
enjoy this durable product for many years. In case of damage or 
missing parts, please contact your dealer or customer service.

Safety and Use

•	 Use the picnic table only for its intended purpose: sitting 
and dining.

•	 Children may only use the table under adult supervision.

•	 Do not stand on or climb onto the table or benches.

•	 Always place the table on a flat and stable surface.

•	 Do not exceed the maximum load and distribute weight 
evenly.

Assembly

•	 Check that all parts are present before assembly.

•	 Assemble the table on a flat surface and follow the instruc-
tions step by step.

•	 Tighten all bolts and screws securely and check stability 
after assembly.

Maintenance

•	 Clean the table regularly with water and a soft cloth or 
brush.

•	 Do not use aggressive cleaning agents or pressure wash-
ers.

•	 Treat the wood annually with a suitable wood oil or stain.

•	 Periodically check all fasteners and tighten if necessary.

Sustainability

This picnic table is made of 100% FSC®-certified wood and contrib-
utes to responsible forest management.

DE – Anleitung & Sicherheitshinweise 

Einleitung

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Picknicktisches. Dieser Tisch 
ist aus 100% FSC®-zertifiziertem Holz gefertigt, das aus verantwor-
tungsvoll bewirtschafteten Wäldern stammt. Bei korrekter Montage 
und Pflege werden Sie viele Jahre Freude an diesem langlebigen 
Produkt haben. Bei Schäden oder fehlenden Teilen wenden Sie sich 
bitte an Ihren Händler oder den Kundenservice.

Sicherheit und Nutzung

•	 Verwenden Sie den Picknicktisch ausschließlich bestim-
mungsgemäß zum Sitzen und Essen.

•	 Kinder dürfen den Tisch nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwach-
senen benutzen.

•	 Stellen Sie sich nicht auf den Tisch oder die Bänke und 
klettern Sie nicht darauf.

•	 Stellen Sie den Tisch stets auf eine ebene und stabile 
Fläche.

•	 Überschreiten Sie die maximale Belastung nicht und ver-
teilen Sie das Gewicht gleichmäßig.

Montage

•	 Prüfen Sie vor der Montage, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind.

•	 Montieren Sie den Tisch auf einer ebenen Fläche und be-
folgen Sie die Anweisungen Schritt für Schritt.

•	 Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben und Bolzen fest an und prüfen 
Sie nach der Montage die Stabilität.

Wartung

•	 Reinigen Sie den Tisch regelmäßig mit Wasser und einem 
weichen Tuch oder einer Bürste.

•	 Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder 
Hochdruckreiniger.

•	 Behandeln Sie das Holz jährlich mit einem geeigneten 
Holzöl oder einer Lasur.

•	 Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Befestigungen und ziehen 
Sie diese bei Bedarf nach.

Nachhaltigkeit

Dieser Picknicktisch besteht aus 100% FSC®-zertifiziertem Holz 
und trägt zu einer verantwortungsvollen Waldbewirtschaftung bei.

FR – Manuel & Consignes de Sécurité 

Introduction

Félicitations pour l’achat de votre table de pique-nique. Cette table 
est fabriquée en bois 100% certifié FSC®, issu de forêts gérées de 
manière responsable. Avec un montage et un entretien appropriés, 
vous profiterez de ce produit durable pendant de nombreuses an-
nées. En cas de dommage ou de pièces manquantes, veuillez con-
tacter votre revendeur ou le service client.

Sécurité et Utilisation

•	 Utilisez la table de pique-nique uniquement pour son 
usage prévu : s’asseoir et manger.

•	 Les enfants ne doivent utiliser la table que sous la surveil-
lance d’un adulte.

•	 Ne pas monter ni grimper sur la table ou les bancs.

•	 Placez toujours la table sur une surface plane et stable.

•	 Ne dépassez pas la charge maximale et répartissez le poids 
uniformément.

Montage

•	 Vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes avant le mon-
tage.

•	 Montez la table sur une surface plane et suivez les instruc-
tions étape par étape.

•	 Serrez fermement tous les boulons et vis et vérifiez la sta-
bilité après le montage.

Entretien
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•	 Nettoyez régulièrement la table avec de l’eau et un chiffon 
doux ou une brosse.

•	 N’utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage agressifs ni de 
nettoyeur haute pression.

•	 Traitez le bois chaque année avec une huile ou une lasure 
adaptée.

•	 Vérifiez régulièrement toutes les fixations et resserrez-les 
si nécessaire.

Durabilité

Cette table de pique-nique est fabriquée en bois 100% certifié 
FSC® et contribue à une gestion responsable des forêts.

ES – Manual y Advertencias de Seguridad 

Introducción

Felicitaciones por la compra de su mesa de picnic. Esta mesa está 
fabricada con madera 100% certificada FSC®, procedente de 
bosques gestionados de forma responsable. Con un montaje y 
mantenimiento adecuados, disfrutará de este producto duradero 
durante muchos años. En caso de daños o piezas faltantes, póngase 
en contacto con su distribuidor o servicio de atención al cliente.

Seguridad y Uso

•	 Utilice la mesa de picnic únicamente para su finalidad 
prevista: sentarse y comer.

•	 Los niños solo deben usar la mesa bajo la supervisión de 
un adulto.

•	 No se suba ni se ponga de pie sobre la mesa o los bancos.

•	 Coloque siempre la mesa sobre una superficie plana y 
estable.

•	 No supere la carga máxima y distribuya el peso de manera 
uniforme.

Montaje

•	 Compruebe que todas las piezas estén presentes antes del 
montaje.

•	 Monte la mesa sobre una superficie plana y siga las in-
strucciones paso a paso.

•	 Apriete firmemente todos los tornillos y pernos y compru-
ebe la estabilidad después del montaje.

Mantenimiento

•	 Limpie la mesa regularmente con agua y un paño suave o 
un cepillo.

•	 No utilice productos de limpieza agresivos ni limpiadores 
a presión.

•	 Trate la madera anualmente con un aceite o lasur adecua-
do.

•	 Revise periódicamente todas las fijaciones y apriételas si es 
necesario.

Sostenibilidad

Esta mesa de picnic está fabricada con madera 100% certificada 
FSC® y contribuye a la gestión responsable de los bosques.

IT – Manuale & Avvertenze di Sicurezza ja

Introduzione

Congratulazioni per l’acquisto del vostro tavolo da picnic. Questo 
tavolo è realizzato in legno 100% certificato FSC®, proveniente da 
foreste gestite in modo responsabile. Con un corretto montaggio 
e una manutenzione adeguata, potrete godere di questo prodotto 
durevole per molti anni. In caso di danni o parti mancanti, contat-
tate il rivenditore o il servizio clienti.

Sicurezza e Uso

•	 Utilizzare il tavolo da picnic esclusivamente per lo scopo 
previsto: sedersi e mangiare.

•	 I bambini devono utilizzare il tavolo solo sotto la supervisi-
one di un adulto.

•	 Non salire né stare in piedi sul tavolo o sulle panche.

•	 Posizionare sempre il tavolo su una superficie piana e 
stabile.

•	 Non superare il carico massimo e distribuire il peso in 
modo uniforme.

Montaggio

•	 Verificare la presenza di tutte le parti prima del montaggio.

•	 Assemblare il tavolo su una superficie piana e seguire le 
istruzioni passo dopo passo.

•	 Serrare saldamente tutti i bulloni e le viti e controllare la 
stabilità dopo il montaggio.

Manutenzione

•	 Pulire regolarmente il tavolo con acqua e un panno morbi-
do o una spazzola.

•	 Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi né idropulitrici.

•	 Trattare il legno annualmente con un olio o una vernice 
protettiva adatta.

•	 Controllare periodicamente tutti i fissaggi e serrarli se 
necessario.

Sostenibilità

Questo tavolo da picnic è realizzato in legno 100% certificato FSC® 
e contribuisce alla gestione responsabile delle foreste.

 

CZ – Návod & Bezpečnostní Pokyny – Piknikový stůl

Úvod

Gratulujeme k zakoupení vašeho piknikového stolu. Tento stůl je 
vyroben ze 100% FSC® certifikovaného dřeva, pocházejícího z 
odpovědně obhospodařovaných lesů. Při správné montáži a údržbě 
vám tento odolný výrobek bude sloužit po mnoho let. V případě 
poškození nebo chybějících dílů kontaktujte svého prodejce nebo 
zákaznický servis.

Bezpečnost a Použití

•	 Používejte piknikový stůl pouze k určenému účelu: sezení 
a stolování.
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•	 Děti smí stůl používat pouze pod dohledem dospělé oso-
by.

•	 Nestoupejte ani nelezte na stůl nebo lavice.

•	 Stůl vždy umístěte na rovný a stabilní povrch.

•	 Nepřekračujte maximální nosnost a hmotnost rovnoměrně 
rozložte.

Montáž

•	 Před montáží zkontrolujte, zda jsou přítomny všechny díly.

•	 Montujte stůl na rovné ploše a postupujte podle pokynů 
krok za krokem.

•	 Pevně utáhněte všechny šrouby a matice a po montáži 
zkontrolujte stabilitu.

Údržba

•	 Stůl pravidelně čistěte vodou a měkkým hadříkem nebo 
kartáčem.

•	 Nepoužívejte agresivní čisticí prostředky ani vysokotlaké 
čističe.

•	 Dřevo každoročně ošetřujte vhodným olejem nebo la-
zurou.

•	 Pravidelně kontrolujte všechna upevnění a v případě 
potřeby je dotáhněte.

Udržitelnost

Tento piknikový stůl je vyroben ze 100% FSC® certifikovaného 
dřeva a přispívá k odpovědnému hospodaření s lesy.

PL – Instrukcja & Ostrzeżenia Bezpieczeństwa 

Wprowadzenie

Gratulujemy zakupu stołu piknikowego. Stół został wykonany z 
100% drewna z certyfikatem FSC®, pochodzącego z odpowiedzi-
alnie zarządzanych lasów. Przy prawidłowym montażu i konserwacji 
produkt ten będzie służył przez wiele lat. W przypadku uszkodzeń 
lub brakujących elementów skontaktuj się ze sprzedawcą lub 
obsługą klienta.

Bezpieczeństwo i Użytkowanie

•	 Używaj stołu piknikowego wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznac-
zeniem: do siedzenia i spożywania posiłków.

•	 Dzieci mogą korzystać ze stołu tylko pod nadzorem osoby 
dorosłej.

•	 Nie stawaj ani nie wspinaj się na stół lub ławki.

•	 Zawsze ustawiaj stół na równej i stabilnej powierzchni.

•	 Nie przekraczaj maksymalnego obciążenia i równomiernie 
rozkładaj ciężar.

Montaż

•	 Przed montażem sprawdź, czy wszystkie elementy są kom-
pletne.

•	 Montuj stół na równej powierzchni, postępując zgodnie z 
instrukcją krok po kroku.

•	 Mocno dokręć wszystkie śruby i nakrętki oraz sprawdź 
stabilność po montażu.

Konserwacja

•	 Regularnie czyść stół wodą i miękką ściereczką lub szczot-
ką.

•	 Nie używaj agresywnych środków czyszczących ani myjek 
ciśnieniowych.

•	 Co roku zabezpieczaj drewno odpowiednim olejem lub 
bejcą.

•	 Okresowo sprawdzaj wszystkie mocowania i w razie potr-
zeby je dokręcaj.

Zrównoważony rozwój

Ten stół piknikowy został wykonany z 100% drewna certyfikowa-
nego FSC® i wspiera odpowiedzialną gospodarkę leśną.

SK – Návod & Bezpečnostné Pokyny 

Úvod

Gratulujeme k zakúpeniu vášho piknikového stola. Tento stôl je 
vyrobený zo 100% FSC® certifikovaného dreva, pochádzajúceho z 
udržateľne obhospodarovaných lesov. Pri správnej montáži a údržbe 
vám bude tento odolný výrobok slúžiť dlhé roky. V prípade poškode-
nia alebo chýbajúcich dielov kontaktujte predajcu alebo zákaznícky 
servis.

Bezpečnosť a Použitie

•	 Piknikový stôl používajte iba na určený účel: sedenie a 
stolovanie.

•	 Deti môžu stôl používať len pod dohľadom dospelej oso-
by.

•	 Nestojte ani nelezte na stôl alebo lavice.

•	 Stôl vždy umiestnite na rovný a stabilný povrch.

•	 Neprekračujte maximálne zaťaženie a hmotnosť rozložte 
rovnomerne.

Montáž

•	 Pred montážou skontrolujte, či sú prítomné všetky diely.

•	 Montujte stôl na rovnej ploche a postupujte podľa 
pokynov krok za krokom.

•	 Všetky skrutky a matice pevne dotiahnite a po montáži 
skontrolujte stabilitu.

Údržba

•	 Stôl pravidelne čistite vodou a mäkkou handričkou alebo 
kefou.

•	 Nepoužívajte agresívne čistiace prostriedky ani vysokot-
lakové čističe.

•	 Drevo každoročne ošetrujte vhodným olejom alebo la-
zúrou.

•	 Pravidelne kontrolujte všetky upevnenia a v prípade potre-
by ich dotiahnite.

Udržateľnosť
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Tento piknikový stôl je vyrobený zo 100% FSC® certifikovaného 
dreva a prispieva k zodpovednému obhospodarovaniu lesov.

HU – Használati útmutató & Biztonsági Figyelmeztetések 

Bevezetés

Gratulálunk piknikasztala megvásárlásához. Az asztal 100% FSC® 
tanúsítvánnyal rendelkező fából készült, amely felelősen kezelt 
erdőkből származik. Megfelelő összeszerelés és karbantartás mel-
lett hosszú éveken át élvezheti ezt a tartós terméket. Sérülés vagy 
hiányzó alkatrészek esetén forduljon a forgalmazóhoz vagy az 
ügyfélszolgálathoz.

Biztonság és Használat

•	 A piknikasztalt kizárólag rendeltetésszerűen használja: 
ülésre és étkezésre.

•	 Gyermekek csak felnőtt felügyelete mellett használhatják.

•	 Ne álljon és ne másszon fel az asztalra vagy a padokra.

•	 Az asztalt mindig sík és stabil felületre helyezze.

•	 Ne lépje túl a maximális terhelhetőséget, a súlyt egyenle-
tesen ossza el.

Összeszerelés

•	 Összeszerelés előtt ellenőrizze az alkatrészek teljességét.

•	 Az asztalt sík felületen szerelje össze, lépésről lépésre 
követve az utasításokat.

•	 Minden csavart és anyát húzzon meg alaposan, majd el-
lenőrizze a stabilitást.

Karbantartás

•	 Az asztalt rendszeresen tisztítsa vízzel és puha kendővel 
vagy kefével.

•	 Ne használjon agresszív tisztítószereket vagy ma-
gasnyomású mosót.

•	 A fát évente kezelje megfelelő faolajjal vagy lazúrral.

•	 Időszakosan ellenőrizze az összes rögzítést, és szükség 
esetén húzza meg.

Fenntarthatóság

Ez a piknikasztal 100% FSC® tanúsítvánnyal rendelkező fából 
készült, és hozzájárul a felelős erdőgazdálkodáshoz.

DK – Manual & Sikkerhedsanvisninger 

Introduktion

Tillykke med købet af dit picnicbord. Bordet er fremstillet af 100% 
FSC®-certificeret træ, som stammer fra ansvarligt forvaltede skove. 
Med korrekt montering og vedligeholdelse vil du have glæde af 
dette holdbare produkt i mange år. Kontakt forhandler eller kunde-
service ved skader eller manglende dele.

Sikkerhed og Brug

•	 Brug picnicbordet udelukkende til dets formål: at sidde og 
spise.

•	 Børn må kun bruge bordet under opsyn af en voksen.

•	 Stå eller klatr ikke på bordet eller bænkene.

•	 Placer altid bordet på en plan og stabil overflade.

•	 Overskrid ikke den maksimale belastning og fordel væg-
ten jævnt.

Montering

•	 Kontroller, at alle dele er til stede før montering.

•	 Monter bordet på et plant underlag og følg instruktioner-
ne trin for trin.

•	 Spænd alle bolte og skruer godt fast og kontroller stabili-
teten efter montering.

Vedligeholdelse

•	 Rengør bordet regelmæssigt med vand og en blød klud 
eller børste.

•	 Brug ikke aggressive rengøringsmidler eller højtryksrenser.

•	 Behandl træet årligt med egnet træolie eller træbeskyttel-
se.

•	 Kontroller jævnligt alle fastgørelser og efterspænd om 
nødvendigt.

Bæredygtighed

Dette picnicbord er fremstillet af 100% FSC®-certificeret træ og 
bidrager til ansvarlig skovforvaltning.

SE – Manual & Säkerhetsanvisningar 

Inledning

Grattis till köpet av ditt picknickbord. Bordet är tillverkat av 100% 
FSC®-certifierat trä från ansvarsfullt förvaltade skogar. Med korrekt 
montering och underhåll kommer du att ha glädje av denna hållba-
ra produkt i många år. Kontakta återförsäljare eller kundservice vid 
skador eller saknade delar.

Säkerhet och Användning

•	 Använd picknickbordet endast för sitt avsedda ändamål: 
att sitta och äta.

•	 Barn får endast använda bordet under uppsikt av en 
vuxen.

•	 Stå eller klättra inte på bordet eller bänkarna.

•	 Placera alltid bordet på en plan och stabil yta.

•	 Överskrid inte maximal belastning och fördela vikten jä-
mnt.

Montering

•	 Kontrollera att alla delar finns med före montering.

•	 Montera bordet på ett plant underlag och följ instruktio-
nerna steg för steg.

•	 Dra åt alla bultar och skruvar ordentligt och kontrollera 
stabiliteten efter montering.

Underhåll
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•	 Rengör bordet regelbundet med vatten och en mjuk trasa 
eller borste.

•	 Använd inte aggressiva rengöringsmedel eller högtryck-
stvätt.

•	 Behandla träet årligen med lämplig träolja eller träskydd.

•	 Kontrollera regelbundet alla fästen och dra åt vid behov.

Hållbarhet

Detta picknickbord är tillverkat av 100% FSC®-certifierat trä och 
bidrar till ansvarsfullt skogsbruk.

NO – Bruksanvisning & Sikkerhetsadvarsler 

Innledning

Gratulerer med kjøpet av ditt piknikbord. Bordet er laget av 100% 
FSC®-sertifisert treverk, hentet fra ansvarlig forvaltede skoger. Med 
korrekt montering og vedlikehold vil du ha glede av dette slitesterke 
produktet i mange år. Kontakt forhandler eller kundeservice ved ska-
der eller manglende deler.

Sikkerhet og Bruk

•	 Bruk piknikbordet kun til tiltenkt formål: sitting og målti-
der.

•	 Barn skal kun bruke bordet under tilsyn av en voksen.

•	 Ikke stå eller klatre på bordet eller benkene.

•	 Plasser alltid bordet på et flatt og stabilt underlag.

•	 Ikke overskrid maksimal belastning og fordel vekten jevnt.

Montering

•	 Kontroller at alle deler er inkludert før montering.

•	 Monter bordet på et jevnt underlag og følg instruksjonene 
trinn for trinn.

•	 Stram alle bolter og skruer godt, og kontroller stabiliteten 
etter montering.

Vedlikehold

•	 Rengjør bordet regelmessig med vann og en myk klut eller 
børste.

•	 Ikke bruk aggressive rengjøringsmidler eller høytrykkss-
pyler.

•	 Behandle treverket årlig med egnet treolje eller beis.

•	 Kontroller jevnlig alle festepunkter og stram ved behov.

Bærekraft

Dette piknikbordet er laget av 100% FSC®-sertifisert treverk og 
bidrar til ansvarlig skogforvaltning.

EL – Οδηγίες Χρήσης & Προειδοποιήσεις Ασφαλείας 

Συγχαρητήρια για την αγορά του τραπεζιού πικνίκ σας. Το 
τραπέζι είναι κατασκευασμένο από 100% FSC® πιστοποιημένο 
ξύλο, προερχόμενο από υπεύθυνα διαχειριζόμενα δάση. Με 
σωστή συναρμολόγηση και συντήρηση, θα απολαμβάνετε αυτό 

το ανθεκτικό προϊόν για πολλά χρόνια. Σε περίπτωση ζημιάς ή 
ελλιπών εξαρτημάτων, επικοινωνήστε με τον προμηθευτή ή την 
εξυπηρέτηση πελατών.

Ασφάλεια και Χρήση

•	 Χρησιμοποιείτε το τραπέζι πικνίκ μόνο για τον 
προβλεπόμενο σκοπό: κάθισμα και φαγητό.

•	 Τα παιδιά επιτρέπεται να το χρησιμοποιούν μόνο υπό την 
επίβλεψη ενήλικα.

•	 Μην στέκεστε και μην σκαρφαλώνετε στο τραπέζι ή στα 
παγκάκια.

•	 Τοποθετείτε πάντα το τραπέζι σε επίπεδη και σταθερή 
επιφάνεια.

•	 Μην υπερβαίνετε το μέγιστο φορτίο και κατανέμετε το 
βάρος ομοιόμορφα.

Συναρμολόγηση

•	 Ελέγξτε ότι όλα τα εξαρτήματα υπάρχουν πριν από τη 
συναρμολόγηση.

•	 Συναρμολογήστε το τραπέζι σε επίπεδη επιφάνεια 
ακολουθώντας τις οδηγίες βήμα προς βήμα.

•	 Σφίξτε καλά όλα τα μπουλόνια και τις βίδες και ελέγξτε τη 
σταθερότητα μετά τη συναρμολόγηση.

Συντήρηση

•	 Καθαρίζετε τακτικά το τραπέζι με νερό και μαλακό πανί ή 
βούρτσα.

•	 Μην χρησιμοποιείτε επιθετικά καθαριστικά ή πλυστικό 
υψηλής πίεσης.

•	 Επεξεργάζεστε το ξύλο ετησίως με κατάλληλο λάδι ή 
βερνίκι.

•	 Ελέγχετε περιοδικά όλα τα σημεία στερέωσης και σφίγγετε 
εάν χρειάζεται.

Βιωσιμότητα

Αυτό το τραπέζι πικνίκ είναι κατασκευασμένο από 100% FSC® 
πιστοποιημένο ξύλο και συμβάλλει στην υπεύθυνη διαχείριση των 
δασών.



AXI 
AXI is one of our brands with awesome products 
of great quality, that offers hours of active fun!

Pragma
Kruisboog 40
3905 TG Veenendaal
Netherlands
T: +31 (0)318 - 57 88 00
info@pragma-trading.com
www.pragma-trading.com

JEAN

260113MVNS


